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2400021206

2400021197

2400021194

2400021193

2400021192

2400021191

2400021190

2400021188
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12/22/202
4

12/22/202
4

12/23/202
4

12/23/202
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Time Address
Reported
7:16 PM MAYNARD ST
11:56 AM NORTHGATE RD
12:58 AM MAIN ST
11:11 PM HAMILTON RD
4:14 PM EAST MAIN ST
1:59 PM RIDGE RD
12:16 PM CHANDLER WAY
10:36 AM SHOPS WAY
10:14 AM GREEN ST
10:47 PM  SCHOOL ST/SUMMER ST
9:36 PM KING ST
8:05 PM WHITNEY ST/ BERLIN
7:08 PM SAMUEL GAMWEL RD
7:01 PM SCHOOL ST
6:39 PM WHITNEY ST
5:21 PM GOODNOW CIR
3:52 PM VILLAGE DR
1:02 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN

HILL RD

12:22 PM CENTRE DR /HUDSON ST
10:58 AM BALL ST
10:53 AM CHERRY ST

Report Run Date an Time: 12/30/2024 9:27:23 AM

Incident Type
Disturbance

Ambulance

Oper. Under the Influence

Ambulance
Fraud
Larceny
Ambulance
Animal Calls
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Hit and Run
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Accident:P.D.
Well Being Check
Accident:P.D.

Ambulance

Action Taken
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Unable to locate
Report
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Report
Unable to locate
Report

Assisted Party



2400021182

2400021175

2400021219

2400021218

2400021217

2400021293

2400021276

2400021271

2400021269

2400021262

2400021260

2400021259

2400021255

2400021251

2400021249

2400021246

2400021242

2400021236

2400021233

2400021371

2400021370

2400021355

Northborough Police Department

12/24/202
4

12/24/202
4
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4
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4

12/25/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/26/202
4

12/27/202
4

12/27/202
4

12/27/202
4
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10:20 AM

1:03 AM

8:45 PM

8:39 PM

1:16 PM

10:58 PM WEST MAIN ST / CRAWFORD

8:37 PM

4:53 PM

3:22 PM

2:03 PM

1:38 PM

1:17 PM

11:41 AM

10:35 AM  CHURCH ST/ CRAWFORD ST

10:21 AM

9:52 AM

9:11 AM

6:36 AM

3:27 AM

11:38 PM

11:34 PM

8:42 PM

CHURCH ST /1-290 HWY

SOUTHWEST CUT / DAVIS ST

PLEASANT ST

DEACON ST

MOHAWK DR

ST

WARREN DR

MAIN ST/ SUMMER ST

SHOPS WAY

BRIGHAM ST

SOUTH ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST/ MAPLE ST

OTIS ST

WEST MAIN ST

JUNIPER BROOK RD

KING ST

WARREN DR

BELMONT ST

SOUTHWEST CUT /

SHREWSBURY
MONUMENT DR

Accident:P.D.
Warrant Arrest
Ambulance
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Hit and Run
Hit and Run
Scams
Disturbance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Animal Calls
Warrant Arrest
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Well Being Check

Disturbance

Report Run Date an Time: 12/30/2024 9:27:23 AM

Report
Arrest
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Other
Report
Assisted Party
Other
Report
Report
Spoken To
Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Checked/Secure

Spoken To
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2400021352 4112/27/202 7:47 PM LYDIA'S WAY Ambulance Assisted Party
2400021343 12/27/202 4:55 PM WEST MAIN ST Warrant Arrest Arrest
2400021329 12/27/202 1:12 PM WEST MAIN ST Lost Property Other
2400021327 12/27/202 12:12 PM HUDSON ST/ SOLOMON CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
4 POND RD

2400021325 22/27/202 11:48 AM SHOPS WAY Dog Complaint Other
2400021323 12/27/202 11:23 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400021428 4112/28/202 9:46 PM MAIN ST Found Property Report
2400021423 12/28/202 8:38 PM CHURCH ST /CRAWFORD ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2400021417 31:2/28/202 5:04 PM SOUTH ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400021416 4112/28/202 1:30 AM MAIN ST Found Property Report
2400021414 12/28/202 4:06 PM SHOPS WAY Disturbance Report
2400021413 12/28/202 3:29 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report
2400021397 4112/28/202 10:46 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400021389 22/28/202 6:19 AM CEDAR HILL ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2400021387 12/28/202 4:58 AM SOUTHWEST CUT CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
2400021386 4112/28/202 2:31 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2400021381 }12/28/202 1:36 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Well Being Check Checked/Secure
2400021378 31:2/28/202 1:12 AM AVALON DR Ambulance Assisted Party
Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2400021386 12/28/2024 2:51 AM  Erdem,Alp Eren 14 Sheila Ln Franklin, MA 02038 23 A M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7

2400021343 12/27/2024 5:03 PM  Sadu,Jithendra 64 Beacon St Apt. C228
Worcester, MA 01608

Charges
90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/9D WINDOW OBSTRUCTED/NONTRANSPARENT * c90 §9D

2400021327 12/27/2024 12:12 PM Vo,Wichita Long 91 Southgate Rd Apt. 1
Worcester, MA 01603

Charges
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2400021255 12/26/2024 11:43 AM Monzon Lopez,Eva 230 West Main St Marlborough,
Nidia MA 01752

Charges
90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23
90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
2400021236 12/26/2024 6:45 AM  Odonoghue,Shaun 4201 Massachusetts Ave

Thomas Boston, MA 20016
Charges

94C/34/C DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

2400021175 12/24/2024 1:16 AM  Mejicanos Von 34 Benson Ave Apt. 2
Turckheim,Johann Framingham, MA 01702
Sebastian
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400021098 12/22/2024 1:06 AM  Williamson,Jared 3168 Edgewater Dr Gainesville,
Scott GA 30501

Charges
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
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