

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/22/2024 Midnight To: 12/28/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2400021112	12/22/202 4	-	MAYNARD ST	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2400021105	12/22/202 4	11:56 AM	NORTHGATE RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021098	12/22/202 4	12:58 AM	MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2400021170	12/23/202 4	11:11 PM	HAMILTON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021154	12/23/202 4	4:14 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Fraud	Report
2400021151	12/23/202 4	1:59 PM	RIDGE RD	Larceny	Report
2400021148	12/23/202 4	12:16 PM	CHANDLER WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021141	12/23/202 4	10:36 AM	SHOPS WAY	Animal Calls	Spoken To
2400021140	12/23/202 4	10:14 AM	GREEN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021206	12/24/202 4	10:47 PM	SCHOOL ST / SUMMER ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400021197	12/24/202 4	9:36 PM	KING ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021194	12/24/202 4	8:05 PM	WHITNEY ST / BERLIN	Well Being Check	Unable to locate
2400021193	12/24/202 4	7:08 PM	SAMUEL GAMWEL RD	Hit and Run	Report
2400021192	12/24/202 4	7:01 PM	SCHOOL ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400021191	12/24/202 4	6:39 PM	WHITNEY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021190	12/24/202 4	5:21 PM	GOODNOW CIR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021188	12/24/202 4	3:52 PM	VILLAGE DR	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400021187	12/24/202 4	1:02 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN HILL RD	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400021186	12/24/202 4	12:22 PM	CENTRE DR / HUDSON ST	Well Being Check	Unable to locate
2400021184	12/24/202 4	10:58 AM	BALL ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400021183	12/24/202 4	10:53 AM	CHERRY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/22/2024 Midnight To: 12/28/2024 11:59 PM.

2400021182	12/24/202 4	10:20 AM	CHURCH ST / I-290 HWY	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400021175	12/24/202 4	1:03 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / DAVIS ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400021219	12/25/202 4	8:45 PM	PLEASANT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021218	12/25/202 4	8:39 PM	DEACON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021217	12/25/202 4	1:16 PM	MOHAWK DR	Dog Complaint	Other
2400021293	12/26/202 4	10:58 PM	WEST MAIN ST / CRAWFORD ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400021276	12/26/202 4	8:37 PM	WARREN DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021271	12/26/202 4	4:53 PM	MAIN ST / SUMMER ST	Dog Complaint	Other
2400021269	12/26/202 4	3:22 PM	SHOPS WAY	Hit and Run	Report
2400021262	12/26/202 4	2:03 PM	BRIGHAM ST	Hit and Run	Report
2400021260	12/26/202 4	1:38 PM	SOUTH ST	Scams	Spoken To
2400021259	12/26/202 4	1:17 PM	MAIN ST	Disturbance	Report
2400021255	12/26/202 4	11:41 AM	MAIN ST / MAPLE ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400021251	12/26/202 4	10:35 AM	CHURCH ST / CRAWFORD ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400021249	12/26/202 4	10:21 AM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021246	12/26/202 4	9:52 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021242	12/26/202 4	9:11 AM	JUNIPER BROOK RD	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2400021236	12/26/202 4	6:36 AM	KING ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400021233	12/26/202 4	3:27 AM	WARREN DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021371	12/27/202 4	11:38 PM	BELMONT ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400021370	12/27/202 4	11:34 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / SHREWSBURY	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400021355	12/27/202 4	8:42 PM	MONUMENT DR	Disturbance	Spoken To



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/22/2024 Midnight To: 12/28/2024 11:59 PM.

2400021352	12/27/202 4	7:47 PM	LYDIA'S WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021343	12/27/202 4	4:55 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400021329	12/27/202 4	1:12 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Lost Property	Other
2400021327	12/27/202 4	12:12 PM	HUDSON ST / SOLOMON POND RD	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400021325	12/27/202 4	11:48 AM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Other
2400021323	12/27/202 4	11:23 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021428	12/28/202 4	9:46 PM	MAIN ST	Found Property	Report
2400021423	12/28/202 4	8:38 PM	CHURCH ST / CRAWFORD ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400021417	12/28/202 4	5:04 PM	SOUTH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021416	12/28/202 4	1:30 AM	MAIN ST	Found Property	Report
2400021414	12/28/202 4	4:06 PM	SHOPS WAY	Disturbance	Report
2400021413	12/28/202 4	3:29 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400021397	12/28/202 4	10:46 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021389	12/28/202 4	6:19 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400021387	12/28/202 4	4:58 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400021386	12/28/202 4	2:31 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2400021381	12/28/202 4	1:36 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400021378	12/28/202 4	1:12 AM	AVALON DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party

Arrests:

Incident #Arrest Date /TimeNameAddressAge Race Gender240002138612/28/20242:51 AMErdem,Alp Eren14 Sheila Ln Franklin, MA 0203823 A M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

Page 3 of 5

Report Run Date an Time: 12/30/2024 9:27:23 AM



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/22/2024 Midnight To: 12/28/2024 11:59 PM.

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7

2400021343 12/27/2024 5:03 PM Sadu, Jithendra 64 Beacon St Apt. C228 26 A M Worcester, MA 01608

Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/9D WINDOW OBSTRUCTED/NONTRANSPARENT * c90 §9D

2400021327 12/27/2024 12:12 PM Vo, Wichita Long 91 Southgate Rd Apt. 1 46 A M Worcester, MA 01603

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2400021255 230 West Main St Marlborough, 12/26/2024 11:43 AM Monzon Lopez.Eva 44 W F MA 01752

Nidia

Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23

90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J

2400021236 56 W M 12/26/2024 6:45 AM Odonoghue, Shaun 4201 Massachusetts Ave Boston, MA 20016

Thomas

94C/34/C DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

2400021175 12/24/2024 1:16 AM Mejicanos Von 34 Benson Ave Apt. 2 28 W M

Sebastian

Turckheim, Johann Framingham, MA 01702

Charges

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400021098 12/22/2024 1:06 AM 3168 Edgewater Dr Gainesville, Williamson, Jared 31 W M GA 30501 Scott

Charges

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)



Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 12/22/2024 Midnight To: 12/28/2024 11:59 PM.

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I